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Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Provisional Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool  A    11:55
  2 Connor Davies Swansea Ha    11:58
  3 Jeremy Barnes Coventry G  A    12:05
  4 Luke Vine Tipton Har  A    12:06
  5 Abdi Abdi Birchfield  A    12:09
  6 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl  A    12:10
  7 Kieran Wood Cambridge    12:11
  8 Cameron Field Warrington    12:12
  9 James West Tonbridge  A    12:13
 10 Richard Webb Blackheath  A    12:13
 11 Richard Evans Wirral Ac    12:19
 12 Sean Molloy Tonbridge  B    12:23
 13 Jack Wyllie Aldershot  B    12:23
 14 Toby Starling Aldershot  A    12:27
 15 Paddy Clark Notts Ac    12:36
 16 Xander Tansey Leicester  B    12:39
 17 James Hatton Leicester  A    12:44

 18 Zack Nolan Solihull &  A    12:50
 19 Theo Blundell Birchfield  B    12:51
 20 William Ingram Wakefield    12:56
 21 Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur  A    13:02
 22 Danny Stuart Stroud & D  A    13:06
 23 Connor Whiting Ipswich Ha    13:11
 24 Matthew Hassall Derby Athl  B    13:18
 25 Joseph Redwood Shaftesbur  B    13:22
 26 Phillip Maddocks Leicester  C    13:28
 27 Lee Dobson Liverpool  B    13:36
 28 Ryan Hearn Gloucester    13:44
 29 Thomas Desborough Blackheath  B    14:10
 30 Andrew McDonald Solihull &  B    14:24
 31 Joseph Proctor Coventry G  B    14:26
 32 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:30
 33 Tom Hatcher Tipton Har  B    14:31
 34 Jonathan Shore Tonbridge  C    16:00

Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha    12:11    24:09 +  1
  2 Callum Grant Liverpool  A    12:34    24:29 -  1
  3 Michael Costante Notts Ac    12:09    24:45 + 12
  4 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge  A    12:39    24:52 +  5
  5 Jack Sproson Derby Athl  A    12:51    25:01 +  1
  6 Liam Burthem Warrington    12:51    25:03 +  2
  7 Cameron Shankly Birchfield  A    12:57    25:06 -  2
  8 Matthew Arnold Aldershot  A    12:42    25:09 +  6
  9 Daniel Villette Coventry G  A    13:20    25:25 -  6
 10 Miles Weatherseed Tonbridge  B    13:02    25:25 +  2
 11 William Ruiz Blackheath  A    13:22    25:35 -  1
 12 Tom Loring Leicester  A    12:54    25:38 +  5
 13 Alex George Gloucester    12:01    25:45 + 15
 14 Ross Tennant Ipswich Ha    12:39    25:50 +  9
 15 Sam Griffiths Shaftesbur  A    12:53    25:55 +  6
 16 Oliver Paulin Solihull &  A    13:12    26:02 +  2
 17 Nathan Schofield Wirral Ac    13:46    26:05 -  6
 18 Cameron Hart Leicester  B    13:28    26:07 -  2
 19 James Southcott Shaftesbur  B    12:46    26:08 +  6
 20 Robert Stroud Birchfield  B    13:17    26:08 -  1
 21 James Booker Tipton Har  A    14:19    26:25 - 17

 22 Cameron Dye Wakefield    13:48    26:44 -  2
 23 Luke Bloodworth Stroud & D  A    13:49    26:55 -  1
 24 C Manning Liverpool  B    13:43    27:19 +  3
 25 Zak Anderson Leicester  C    14:44    28:12 +  1
 26 Keenan Chambers Derby Athl  B    15:12    28:30 -  2
 27 Robert Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:27    28:57 +  5
 28 Luke Russell Blackheath  B    16:07    30:17 +  1
 29 Peter Mills Tonbridge  C    14:31    30:31 +  5
 30 Piers Bolton Solihull &  B    17:29    31:53  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Alex George Gloucester    12:01
  2 Michael Costante Notts Ac    12:09
  3 Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha    12:11
  4 Callum Grant Liverpool  A    12:34
  5 Ross Tennant Ipswich Ha    12:39
  6 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge  A    12:39
  7 Matthew Arnold Aldershot  A    12:42
  8 James Southcott Shaftesbur  B    12:46
  9 Jack Sproson Derby Athl  A    12:51
 10 Liam Burthem Warrington    12:51

Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:47    35:56  0
  2 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool  A    12:28    36:57  0
  3 Richard Allen Aldershot  A    12:01    37:10 +  5
  4 George Duggan Tonbridge  A    12:32    37:24  0
  5 Dominic Chambers Derby Athl  A    12:25    37:26  0
  6 Liam Dee Shaftesbur  A    11:45    37:40 +  9
  7 Thomas George Gloucester    12:05    37:50 +  6
  8 Ben Topley Birchfield  A    12:54    38:00 -  1
  9 Matthew Hulse Warrington    12:59    38:02 -  3
 10 William Fuller Blackheath  A    12:28    38:03 +  1
 11 David Robertson Leicester  A    12:33    38:11 +  1
 12 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    13:00    38:50 +  2
 13 William Whitmore Tonbridge  B    13:37    39:02 -  3
 14 Daniel Mladenovic Solihull &  A    13:39    39:41 +  2
 15 Tom Cox Coventry G  A    14:20    39:45 -  6
 16 Callum McCormick Shaftesbur  B    13:40    39:48 +  3
 17 Daniel Franks Wakefield    13:17    40:01 +  5
 18 Hermon Woldekidan Birchfield  B    14:08    40:16 +  2

 19 Connor Haywood Leicester  B    14:10    40:17 -  1
 20 Dan Owen Tipton Har  A    13:53    40:18 +  1
 21 Keiron Morgan Wirral Ac    15:00    41:05 -  4
 22 Sam Kenmore Leicester  C    14:55    43:07 +  3
 23 Joel Herbert Derby Athl  B    14:55    43:25 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Liam Dee Shaftesbur  A    11:45
  2 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:47
  3 Richard Allen Aldershot  A    12:01
  4 Thomas George Gloucester    12:05
  5 Dominic Chambers Derby Athl  A    12:25
  6 William Fuller Blackheath  A    12:28
  7 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool  A    12:28
  8 George Duggan Tonbridge  A    12:32
  9 David Robertson Leicester  A    12:33
 10 Ben Topley Birchfield  A    12:54
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Under 17 Men — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Swansea Harriers    35:56
1 Connor Davies (2) 11:58 2 Jonathan Tobin (1) 12:11
3 Jac Hopkins (1) 11:47
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:57
1 Adualqani Sharif (1) 11:55 2 Callum Grant (2) 12:34
3 Daniel Jarvis (2) 12:28
  3 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    37:10
1 Toby Starling (14) 12:27 2 Matthew Arnold (8) 12:42
3 Richard Allen (3) 12:01
  4 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    37:24
1 James West (9) 12:13 2 Corey De’Ath (4) 12:39
3 George Duggan (4) 12:32
  5 Derby Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:26
1 Daniel Haymes (6) 12:10 2 Jack Sproson (5) 12:51
3 Dominic Chambers (5) 12:25
  6 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    37:40
1 Billy Kelsey (21) 13:02 2 Sam Griffiths (15) 12:53
3 Liam Dee (6) 11:45
  7 Gloucester AC    37:50
1 Ryan Hearn (28) 13:44 2 Alex George (13) 12:01
3 Thomas George (7) 12:05
  8 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    38:00
1 Abdi Abdi (5) 12:09 2 Cameron Shankly (7) 12:57
3 Ben Topley (8) 12:54
  9 Warrington A C    38:02
1 Cameron Field (8) 12:12 2 Liam Burthem (6) 12:51
3 Matthew Hulse (9) 12:59
 10 Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘A’    38:03
1 Richard Webb (10) 12:13 2 William Ruiz (11) 13:22
3 William Fuller (10) 12:28
 11 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘A’    38:11
1 James Hatton (17) 12:44 2 Tom Loring (12) 12:54
3 David Robertson (11) 12:33
 12 Ipswich Harriers    38:50
1 Connor Whiting (23) 13:11 2 Ross Tennant (14) 12:39
3 B Wattleworth (12) 13:00
 13 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    39:02
1 Sean Molloy (12) 12:23 2 Miles Weatherseed (10) 13:02
3 William Whitmore (13) 13:37
 14 Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘A’    39:41
1 Zack Nolan (18) 12:50 2 Oliver Paulin (16) 13:12
3 Daniel Mladenovic (14) 13:39
 15 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    39:45
1 Jeremy Barnes (3) 12:05 2 Daniel Villette (9) 13:20
3 Tom Cox (15) 14:20
 16 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    39:48
1 Joseph Redwood (25) 13:22 2 James Southcott (19) 12:46
3 Callum McCormick (16) 13:40
 17 Wakefield District H & AC    40:01
1 William Ingram (20) 12:56 2 Cameron Dye (22) 13:48
3 Daniel Franks (17) 13:17
 18 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    40:16
1 Theo Blundell (19) 12:51 2 Robert Stroud (20) 13:17
3 Hermon Woldekidan (18) 14:08
 19 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘B’    40:17
1 Xander Tansey (16) 12:39 2 Cameron Hart (18) 13:28
3 Connor Haywood (19) 14:10
 20 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    40:18
1 Luke Vine (4) 12:06 2 James Booker (21) 14:19
3 Dan Owen (20) 13:53
 21 Wirral AC    41:05
1 Richard Evans (11) 12:19 2 Nathan Schofield (17) 13:46
3 Keiron Morgan (21) 15:00
 22 Leicester Coritanian AC  ‘C’    43:07
1 Phillip Maddocks (26) 13:28 2 Zak Anderson (25) 14:44
3 Sam Kenmore (22) 14:55

 23 Derby Athletic Club  ‘B’    43:25
1 Matthew Hassall (24) 13:18 2 Keenan Chambers (26) 15:12
3 Joel Herbert (23) 14:55

Incomplete Teams:

Notts AC
1 Paddy Clark (15) 12:36 2 Michael Costante (3) 12:09

Stroud & District AC  ‘A’
1 Danny Stuart (22) 13:06 2 Luke Bloodworth (23) 13:49

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 Lee Dobson (27) 13:36 2 C Manning (24) 13:43

Holmfirth Harriers AC
1 Eddie Hinchliffe (32) 14:30 2 Robert Hinchliffe (27) 14:27

Blackheath And Bromley Harrier  ‘B’
1 Thomas Desborough (29)14:10 2 Luke
Russell (28) 16:07

Tonbridge AC  ‘C’
1 Jonathan Shore (34) 16:00 2 Peter Mills (29) 14:31

Solihull & Small Heath Athleti  ‘B’
1 Andrew McDonald (30) 14:24 2 Piers Bolton (30) 17:29

Cambridge & Coleridge AC
1 Kieran Wood (7) 12:11

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’
1 Jack Wyllie (13) 12:23

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Joseph Proctor (31) 14:26

Tipton Harriers  ‘B’
1 Tom Hatcher (33) 14:31
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Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Liam Dee Shaftesbur A    11:45
  2 Jac Hopkins Swansea Ha    11:47
  3 Adualqani Sharif Liverpool A    11:55
  4 Connor Davies Swansea Ha    11:58
  5 Alex George Gloucester    12:01
  = Richard Allen Aldershot A    12:01
  7 Thomas George Gloucester    12:05
  = Jeremy Barnes Coventry G A    12:05
  9 Luke Vine Tipton Har A    12:06
 10 Michael Costante Notts Ac    12:09
  = Abdi Abdi Birchfield A    12:09
 12 Daniel Haymes Derby Athl A    12:10
 13 Kieran Wood Cambridge    12:11
  = Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha    12:11
 15 Cameron Field Warrington    12:12
 16 James West Tonbridge A    12:13
  = Richard Webb Blackheath A    12:13
 18 Richard Evans Wirral Ac    12:19
 19 Jack Wyllie Aldershot B    12:23
  = Sean Molloy Tonbridge B    12:23
 21 Dominic Chambers Derby Athl A    12:25
 22 Toby Starling Aldershot A    12:27
 23 Daniel Jarvis Liverpool A    12:28
  = William Fuller Blackheath A    12:28
 25 George Duggan Tonbridge A    12:32
 26 David Robertson Leicester A    12:33
 27 Callum Grant Liverpool A    12:34
 28 Paddy Clark Notts Ac    12:36
 29 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge A    12:39
  = Ross Tennant Ipswich Ha    12:39
  = Xander Tansey Leicester B    12:39
 32 Matthew Arnold Aldershot A    12:42
 33 James Hatton Leicester A    12:44
 34 James Southcott Shaftesbur B    12:46
 35 Zack Nolan Solihull & A    12:50
 36 Liam Burthem Warrington    12:51
  = Jack Sproson Derby Athl A    12:51
  = Theo Blundell Birchfield B    12:51
 39 Sam Griffiths Shaftesbur A    12:53
 40 Tom Loring Leicester A    12:54
  = Ben Topley Birchfield A    12:54
 42 William Ingram Wakefield    12:56
 43 Cameron Shankly Birchfield A    12:57
 44 Matthew Hulse Warrington    12:59

 45 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    13:00
 46 Miles Weatherseed Tonbridge B    13:02
  = Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur A    13:02
 48 Danny Stuart Stroud & D A    13:06
 49 Connor Whiting Ipswich Ha    13:11
 50 Oliver Paulin Solihull & A    13:12
 51 Daniel Franks Wakefield    13:17
  = Robert Stroud Birchfield B    13:17
 53 Matthew Hassall Derby Athl B    13:18
 54 Daniel Villette Coventry G A    13:20
 55 Joseph Redwood Shaftesbur B    13:22
  = William Ruiz Blackheath A    13:22
 57 Cameron Hart Leicester B    13:28
  = Phillip Maddocks Leicester C    13:28
 59 Lee Dobson Liverpool B    13:36
 60 William Whitmore Tonbridge B    13:37
 61 Daniel Mladenovic Solihull & A    13:39
 62 Callum McCormick Shaftesbur B    13:40
 63 C Manning Liverpool B    13:43
 64 Ryan Hearn Gloucester    13:44
 65 Nathan Schofield Wirral Ac    13:46
 66 Cameron Dye Wakefield    13:48
 67 Luke Bloodworth Stroud & D A    13:49
 68 Dan Owen Tipton Har A    13:53
 69 Hermon Woldekidan Birchfield B    14:08
 70 Connor Haywood Leicester B    14:10
  = Thomas DesboroughBlackheath B    14:10
 72 James Booker Tipton Har A    14:19
 73 Tom Cox Coventry G A    14:20
 74 Andrew McDonald Solihull & B    14:24
 75 Joseph Proctor Coventry G B    14:26
 76 Robert Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:27
 77 Eddie Hinchliffe Holmfirth    14:30
 78 Peter Mills Tonbridge C    14:31
  = Tom Hatcher Tipton Har B    14:31
 80 Zak Anderson Leicester C    14:44
 81 Sam Kenmore Leicester C    14:55
  = Joel Herbert Derby Athl B    14:55
 83 Keiron Morgan Wirral Ac    15:00
 84 Keenan Chambers Derby Athl B    15:12
 85 Jonathan Shore Tonbridge C    16:00
 86 Luke Russell Blackheath B    16:07
 87 Piers Bolton Solihull & B    17:29


